Working for a safer tomorrow…
Karandikar Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
Statement of Conformity
On the basis of testing vide below report / reports, the product mentioned below comply with the
requirements of referenced standards and or directives at the time of testing.
Product Description Explosion proof solenoid coil assembly/Size 1
Model / Type E50N
Ratings 230V AC, 50 Hz, 6W, IP67

ENTRY AC/DC POWER
CONSUMPTION VOLTAGE INSULATION
CLASS
PROTECTI
ON
DEGREE
DS1EXA1H10024DC1
E50N /
Size 1 ALUMINIUM
1/2"
NPT
DC 10W 24 VDC
CLASS H
CE + IP67
DS1EXA1H08048DC1 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXA1H11110DC1 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXA1H06110AC1 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA1H06230AC1 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA2H10024DC1
M20 X
1.5P
DC 10W 24 VDC
CE + IP67
DS1EXA2H08048DC1 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXA2H11110DC1 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXA2H06110AC1 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA2H06230AC1 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA1H10024DC2
1/2"
NPT
DC 10W 24 VDC
CE + ATEX
+ IECEX
DS1EXA1H08048DC2 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXA1H11110DC2 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXA1H06110AC2 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA1H06230AC2 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA2H10024DC2 M20 X
1.5P
DC 10W 24 VDC
DS1EXA2H08048DC2 DC 8W 48 VDC
Signature
Gokul Mahajan
Business & Technical Head
23rd January 2024
Working for a safer tomorrow…
Karandikar Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
Annex A of KLPL/BTG/23/09-77-001 issued on 23rd January 2024 Page 2 of 4
DS1EXA2H11110DC2 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXA2H06110AC2 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA2H06230AC2 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA1H10024DC3
1/2"
NPT
DC 10W 24 VDC
CE + ATEX
+ IECEX +
IP67
DS1EXA1H08048DC3 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXA1H11110DC3 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXA1H06110AC3 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA1H06230AC3 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA2H10024DC3
M20 X
1.5P
DC 10W 24 VDC
DS1EXA2H08048DC3 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXA2H11110DC3 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXA2H06110AC3 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXA2H06230AC3 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS1H10024DC1
STAINLESS
STEEL 316
1/2"
NPT
DC 10W 24 VDC
CE + IP67
DS1EXS1H08048DC1 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXS1H11110DC1 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXS1H06110AC1 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS1H06230AC1 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
Signature
Gokul Mahajan
Business & Technical Head
23rd January 2024
Working for a safer tomorrow…
Karandikar Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
Annex A of KLPL/BTG/23/09-77-001 issued on 23rd January 2024 Page 3 of 4
DS1EXS2H10024DC1
M20 X
1.5P
DC 10W 24 VDC
DS1EXS2H08048DC1 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXS2H11110DC1 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXS2H06110AC1 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS2H06230AC1 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS1H10024DC2
1/2"
NPT
DC 10W 24 VDC
CE + ATEX
+ IECEX
DS1EXS1H08048DC2 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXS1H11110DC2 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXS1H06110AC2 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS1H06230AC2 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS2H10024DC2
M20 X
1.5P
DC 10W 24 VDC
DS1EXS2H08048DC2 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXS2H11110DC2 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXS2H06110AC2 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS2H06230AC2 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS1H10024DC3
1/2"
NPT
DC 10W 24 VDC
CE + ATEX
+ IECEX +
IP67
DS1EXS1H08048DC3 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXS1H11110DC3 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXS1H06110AC3 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
Signature
Gokul Mahajan
Business & Technical Head
23rd January 2024
Working for a safer tomorrow…
Karandikar Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
Annex A of KLPL/BTG/23/09-77-001 issued on 23rd January 2024 Page 4 of 4
DS1EXS1H06230AC3 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS2H10024DC3
M20 X
1.5P
DC 10W 24 VDC
DS1EXS2H08048DC3 DC 8W 48 VDC
DS1EXS2H11110DC3 DC 11W 110 VDC
DS1EXS2H06110AC3 AC 6W 110V/50 HZ
AC
DS1EXS2H06230AC3 AC 6W 230V/50 HZ
AC
Representative sample selected for assessment and testing:
Model: E50N, Item code DS1EXA1H06230AC3, DS1EXA1H06110AC3, DS1EXA1H11110DC3,
DS1EXA1H08048DC3, DS1EXA1H10024DC3 were selected and tested as representative models.